RESOLUTION NO. 2021.222

A RESOLUTION OF THE TOWNSHIP COMMITTEE OF THE TOWNSHIP OF PENNSAUKEN AUTHORIZING THE ISSUANCE OF A PUBLIC BID FOR SOLID

WASTE AND RECYCLABLE MATERIALS COLLECTION SERVICES

WHEREAS, the Township of Pennsauken is in need of Solid Waste and

Recyclable Materials Collection Services for the Township; and

WHEREAS, such solid waste and recyclable materials collection services shall

serve residences and businesses in the Township of Pennsauken; and

WHEREAS, the Township Committee wishes to authorize by Resolution the

advertising and the issuance of bid specifications in regard to solid waste and recycle

material collection services; and

WHEREAS, the description of the solid waste and recyclable material collection

services is set forth in the draft Uniform Specifications for Solid Waste and Recyclable

Materials Collection for the Township of Pennsauken, a copy of which is attached

hereto as Exhibit "A".

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Township Committee of the

Township of Pennsauken that the Township is authorized to advertise and receive bids

and release the Uniform Bid Specifications requesting bids from parties interested in

entering into a written contract with the Township for the collection of solid waste and

recyclable materials collection which Uniform Bid Specifications shall be in the form

substantially consistent with Exhibit "A" attached hereto; and

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Township Clerk of the Township of

Pennsauken is authorized to cause a Notice to Bidders for solid waste and recyclable

materials collection in connection with the bids.

PAMELA SCOTT- FORMAN, ACTING CLERK

Dated: August 5, 2021